
2023 3rd Manny Flick / Horvat
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Boys Gig/Novice 1x  Flight @ 09:00 AM
1st 3 Bogota  (L. Dolak) 06:20.94
2nd 2 Northern Highlands  (L. Chacar-Palubinskas) 06:38.00 4.5% 00:17.06 00:00:17.06
3rd 4 Great Valley  (B. Cofiell) 06:38.13 4.5% 00:00.13 00:00:17.19
4th 1 Conestoga  (C. Groppe) 07:46.20 22.4% 01:08.07 00:01:25.26

5 Boys' Latin  (A. Showell) Scratch
6 Friends Select  (L. Danford) Scratch

Race 2a: Boys Freshman/Novice 2x  Flight 1 @ 09:05 AM
1st 3 Pope John  (A. Wilson) 06:07.69
2nd 2 Friends Select  (J. Landau) 06:23.79 4.4% 00:16.10 00:00:16.10
3rd 6 Montclair  (G. Saadat) 06:33.74 7.1% 00:09.95 00:00:26.05
4th 5 Eustace  (S. Scorsone) 06:44.91 10.1% 00:11.17 00:00:37.22

1 Springside Chestnut Hill  (N. Coomes) Scratch
4 Owen J Roberts  (M. Wingert) Scratch

Race 2b: Boys Freshman/Novice 2x  Flight 2 @ 09:10 AM
1st 4 Episcopal  (B. Collins) 06:25.56
2nd 5 Malvern  (G. Kyle) 06:40.81 4.0% 00:15.25 00:00:15.25
3rd 2 Don Bosco Prep  (B. Snyder) 07:29.82 16.7% 00:49.01 00:01:04.26
4th 1 Roman Catholic  (A. Affrunti) 07:33.71 17.7% 00:03.89 00:01:08.15
5th 6 Hackensack  (J. Lopez Recinos) 07:45.84 20.8% 00:12.13 00:01:20.28

3 Wyoming Seminary  (A. Aguilar Del Olmo) Scratch

Race 3a: Boys Novice 4+  Flight 1 @ 09:15 AM
1st 5 Unionville  (W. Coleman) 05:40.64
2nd 4 Holy Ghost Prep  (L. Sullivan) 05:48.56 2.3% 00:07.92 00:00:07.92
3rd 2 Lower Merion  (P. Reynolds) 06:16.01 10.4% 00:27.45 00:00:35.37
4th 1 Absegami  (M. Vargas) 06:24.71 12.9% 00:08.70 00:00:44.07

3 Charter School  (J. Brooks) Scratch
6 Vineland  (H. Cashton) Scratch

Race 3b: Boys Novice 4+  Flight 2 @ 09:20 AM
1st 3 Don Bosco Prep  (R. DeGobbi) 06:16.28
2nd 1 Salesianum  (A. Daneker) 06:25.78 2.5% 00:09.50 00:00:09.50

2 Egg Harbor  (L. Romero) Scratch
4 Atlantic City  (A. Velazquez) Scratch
5 Philadelphia City Rowing  (M. Danowitz) Scratch
6 Doane  (S. Szalabofka) Scratch
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Race 4a: Boys Freshman 4+  Flight @ 09:25 AM
1st 1 Holy Ghost Prep A  (P. McGowan) 05:57.04
2nd 5 Holy Ghost Prep A  (M. Pienkowski) 06:33.09 10.1% 00:36.05 00:00:36.05
3rd 2 Haddonfield Crew  (J. almstead) 07:26.16 25.0% 00:53.07 00:01:29.12

3 Seton Hall Prep  (A. ILHAN) Scratch
4 Montclair  (D. Fedele) Scratch

Race 5a: Boys Novice 8+  Flight @ 09:30 AM
1st 3 La Salle  (S. Halferty) 05:26.20
2nd 5 Egg Harbor  (H. Acosta) 05:38.38 3.7% 00:12.18 00:00:12.18
3rd 1 Radnor  (J. Morris) 05:43.04 5.2% 00:04.66 00:00:16.84
4th 2 Mainland  (T. Kepner) 06:57.47 28.0% 01:14.43 00:01:31.27

4 Walter Johnson  (E. Silberberg) Scratch
6 Hill School  (Y. Shah) Scratch

Race 6a: Boys Freshman 4x  Flight 1 @ 09:35 AM
1st 2 Ridgewood A  (W. Nasr) 05:26.03
2nd 3 Haddon  (J. Dunn) 05:35.11 2.8% 00:09.08 00:00:09.08
3rd 4 Haverford School  (B. Brewington) 05:36.68 3.3% 00:01.57 00:00:10.65
4th 5 Malvern B  (D. Cipriotti) 06:12.65 14.3% 00:35.97 00:00:46.62

Race 6b: Boys Freshman 4x  Flight 2 @ 09:40 AM
1st 2 Montclair  (S. Batres) 05:46.75
2nd 3 Malvern A  (C. Ventura) 05:49.23 0.7% 00:02.48 00:00:02.48
3rd 4 Ridgewood B  (D. Hept) 05:53.97 2.1% 00:04.74 00:00:07.22
4th 5 Upper Merion HS  (R. Scioli) 06:35.94 14.2% 00:41.97 00:00:49.19

Race 7a: Boys Novice 4x  Flight @ 09:45 AM
1st 3 Conestoga  (J. Sauder) 05:29.89
2nd 4 Haverford School  (G. Benson) 05:30.62 0.2% 00:00.73 00:00:00.73
3rd 2 Devon Prep  (J. McGuinn) 05:42.83 3.9% 00:12.21 00:00:12.94

5 Springside Chestnut Hill  (N. Coomes) Scratch

Race 8a: Boys Freshman 8+  Flight 1 @ 09:50 AM
1st 3 La Salle A  (J. Shandlay) 05:31.05
2nd 4 Mainland  (G. Livingston) 05:36.28 1.6% 00:05.23 00:00:05.23
3rd 5 Seton Hall Prep  (A. Hong) 05:44.18 4.0% 00:07.90 00:00:13.13
4th 2 St. Augustine  (J. Engel) 05:56.37 7.6% 00:12.19 00:00:25.32

Race 8b: Boys Freshman 8+  Flight 2 @ 09:55 AM
1st 5 Montclair  (O. Ford) 05:00.45
2nd 2 Christian Brothers  (K. Feeney) 05:26.37 8.6% 00:25.92 00:00:25.92
3rd 4 La Salle B  (M. Sloan) 05:43.77 14.4% 00:17.40 00:00:43.32
4th 3 Walter Johnson  (J. Adams) 05:49.34 16.3% 00:05.57 00:00:48.89
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Race 9a: Boys JV 1x  Flight 1 @ 10:00 AM
1st 3 Northern Valley  (L. Goetzke) 05:55.59
2nd 2 Bonner Prendergast  (C. McCormick) 05:56.46 0.2% 00:00.87 00:00:00.87
3rd 1 Barrack  (B. Martin) 06:12.60 4.8% 00:16.14 00:00:17.01
4th 5 Pope John  (V. Clerico) 06:16.53 5.9% 00:03.93 00:00:20.94
5th 4 North East  (Y. Dikmen) 06:33.62 10.7% 00:17.09 00:00:38.03

6 Great Valley  (S. Amin) Scratch

Race 9b: Boys JV 1x  Flight 2 @ 10:05 AM
1st 3 Upper Merion HS  (J. Smull) 06:28.85
2nd 4 Bergen Catholic  (R. Howell) 06:32.43 0.9% 00:03.58 00:00:03.58
3rd 1 Ridgewood   (L. Evers) 06:33.63 1.2% 00:01.20 00:00:04.78
4th 5 Hackensack  (Y. Hossen) 06:53.85 6.4% 00:20.22 00:00:25.00
5th 6 Wyoming Seminary  (C. DeBellis) 07:32.30 16.3% 00:38.45 00:01:03.45
6th 2 Don Bosco Prep  (W. Feins) 08:17.94 28.1% 00:45.64 00:01:49.09

Race 9c: Boys JV 1x  Flight 3 @ 10:10 AM
1st 3 Conestoga  (L. Garvey) 05:53.20
2nd 5 Malvern  (l. miller) 06:01.43 2.3% 00:08.23 00:00:08.23
3rd 1 Ridgewood   (A. Dezelan) 06:20.40 7.7% 00:18.97 00:00:27.20
4th 4 Salesianum  (Z. Alvord) 07:24.94 26.0% 01:04.54 00:01:31.74

2 Haddon  (E. Giamboy) Scratch

Race 10a: Boys JV 2x  Flight 1 @ 10:15 AM
1st 4 Lower Merion  (C. Silio) 05:38.18
2nd 2 Friends Select  (P. Ryan) 05:47.52 2.8% 00:09.34 00:00:09.34
3rd 5 Bergen Tech  (D. Mun) 05:48.58 3.1% 00:01.06 00:00:10.40
4th 1 Owen J Roberts A  (C. Brandon) 05:54.21 4.7% 00:05.63 00:00:16.03

3 Haverford School  (H. Fredriksz) Scratch

Race 10b: Boys JV 2x  Flight 2 @ 10:20 AM
1st 1 Germantown Friends B  (C. Peng) 05:45.31
2nd 5 Bergen Catholic B  (W. Ryan) 05:59.92 4.2% 00:14.61 00:00:14.61
3rd 3 Owen J Roberts A  (H. Mighton) 06:03.23 5.2% 00:03.31 00:00:17.92
4th 2 Hackensack  (A. Peña Rodriguez) 06:07.64 6.5% 00:04.41 00:00:22.33
5th 4 Boys' Latin  (M. Kinlaw) 06:16.50 9.0% 00:08.86 00:00:31.19

Race 10c: Boys JV 2x  Flight 3 @ 10:25 AM
1st 3 Penn Charter A  (E. Moulton) 05:19.70
2nd 2 Seton Hall Prep  (J. Byrne) 05:38.66 5.9% 00:18.96 00:00:18.96
3rd 5 St. Benedict's  (G. McKeon) 05:46.77 8.5% 00:08.11 00:00:27.07
4th 6 Don Bosco Prep A  (A. Navia) 05:53.76 10.7% 00:06.99 00:00:34.06
5th 1 Bergen Catholic A  (A. Georgiou) 06:10.58 15.9% 00:16.82 00:00:50.88

4 Springside Chestnut Hill  (A. Saunders) Scratch
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Race 10d: Boys JV 2x  Flight 4 @ 10:30 AM
1st 1 Don Bosco Prep A  (A. Novoselich) 05:27.75
2nd 4 Penn Charter B  (J. Foley) 05:38.77 3.4% 00:11.02 00:00:11.02
3rd 2 Germantown Friends A  (N. Robinson) 05:39.41 3.6% 00:00.64 00:00:11.66
4th 3 Ridgewood  (J. Cavagnuolo) 06:09.50 12.7% 00:30.09 00:00:41.75
5th 5 Haddon  (L. Rutkowski) 06:19.63 15.8% 00:10.13 00:00:51.88

Race 11a: Boys JV 4+  Flight 1 @ 10:35 AM
1st 6 Nutley  (R. McNamara) 05:13.45
2nd 3 La Salle  (C. Hayes) 05:19.32 1.9% 00:05.87 00:00:05.87
3rd 5 Absegami  (B. Wright) 05:22.46 2.9% 00:03.14 00:00:09.01
4th 1 Haddonfield Crew A  (N. Hazlett) 05:30.09 5.3% 00:07.63 00:00:16.64
5th 2 Holy Ghost Prep  (G. El-Habr) 05:32.53 6.1% 00:02.44 00:00:19.08
6th 4 Haverford School  (A. Johnson) 05:34.19 6.6% 00:01.66 00:00:20.74

Race 11b: Boys JV 4+  Flight 2 @ 10:40 AM
1st 4 Egg Harbor  (A. Jonuzi) 05:32.64
2nd 3 Haddonfield Crew B  (W. Usher) 05:41.66 2.7% 00:09.02 00:00:09.02
3rd 2 Seton Hall Prep  (J. Di Stefano) 05:46.44 4.1% 00:04.78 00:00:13.80
4th 5 Vineland  (B. Ballurio) 07:59.56 44.2% 02:13.12 00:02:26.92

1 Walter Johnson  (G. Onal) Scratch

Race 11c: Boys JV 4+  Flight 3 @ 10:45 AM
1st 1 Episcopal  (L. Miller) 05:32.93
2nd 2 Ridgewood  (G. Tejwaney) 05:39.31 1.9% 00:06.38 00:00:06.38
3rd 5 Atlantic City A  (M. Tayoun) 05:48.61 4.7% 00:09.30 00:00:15.68
4th 3 Doane  (D. Stec) 05:54.77 6.6% 00:06.16 00:00:21.84
5th 4 Belleville  (D. Vásquez) 06:00.81 8.4% 00:06.04 00:00:27.88
6th 6 Atlantic City B  (B. Scott) 06:02.34 8.8% 00:01.53 00:00:29.41

Race 12a: Boys JV 4x  Flight 1 @ 10:50 AM
1st 3 Conestoga  (A. Gregory) 04:59.00
2nd 4 Germantown Friends  (A. Rajagopalan) 05:13.49 4.8% 00:14.49 00:00:14.49
3rd 2 Haddon  (H. Fowler) 05:24.78 8.6% 00:11.29 00:00:25.78
4th 5 Wyoming Seminary  (A. Ross) 06:48.89 36.8% 01:24.11 00:01:49.89

Race 12b: Boys JV 4x  Flight 2 @ 10:55 AM
1st 3 Seton Hall Prep  (g. king) 05:00.33
2nd 2 Haverford School  (B. Erskine) 05:04.81 1.5% 00:04.48 00:00:04.48
3rd 4 Ridgewood  (M. Lyakerman) 05:18.29 6.0% 00:13.48 00:00:17.96

5 Roman Catholic  (J. Wranovsky) Scratch

Race 13a: Boys JV 8+  Flight 1 @ 11:00 AM
1st 3 La Salle  (N. Koors) 05:02.07
2nd 4 Father Judge  (M. Cancelliere) 05:10.27 2.7% 00:08.20 00:00:08.20
3rd 2 Nutley  (P. Mastandrea) 05:10.32 2.7% 00:00.05 00:00:08.25
4th 6 Haverford School  (R. Hope) 05:17.96 5.3% 00:07.64 00:00:15.89
5th 5 Archbishop Carroll  (A. Chau) 05:25.56 7.8% 00:07.60 00:00:23.49
6th 1 Unionville  (R. Burns) 05:26.35 8.0% 00:00.79 00:00:24.28
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Race 13a: Boys JV 8+  Flight 1 @ 11:00 AM

Race 13b: Boys JV 8+  Flight 2 @ 11:05 AM
1st 3 Seton Hall Prep  (J. Klacik) 04:45.62
2nd 6 Christian Brothers  (H. Stastney) 05:00.78 5.3% 00:15.16 00:00:15.16
3rd 5 Lower Merion  (E. Shapiro) 05:20.26 12.1% 00:19.48 00:00:34.64
4th 2 Mainland  (B. Wickersham) 05:25.13 13.8% 00:04.87 00:00:39.51
5th 4 DeMatha A  (W. Bradley) 05:30.07 15.6% 00:04.94 00:00:44.45
6th 1 DeMatha B  (A. Irby) 05:50.58 22.7% 00:20.51 00:01:04.96

Race 13c: Boys JV 8+  Flight 3 @ 11:10 AM
1st 3 Radnor  (T. Kellett) 05:12.31
2nd 2 Vineland  (C. Vanes) 05:18.97 2.1% 00:06.66 00:00:06.66
3rd 1 Walter Johnson  (M. Meytin) 05:21.84 3.1% 00:02.87 00:00:09.53
4th 4 Cedar Creek  (S. Flynn) 05:43.66 10.0% 00:21.82 00:00:31.35
5th 5 St. Augustine  (A. Foxx) 06:03.32 16.3% 00:19.66 00:00:51.01

Race 14a: Boys Ltwt 2x  Flight @ 11:15 AM
1st 3 Seton Hall Prep  (L. Elfstrum) 05:49.76
2nd 4 Concord  (B. Swiatek) 05:55.79 1.7% 00:06.03 00:00:06.03
3rd 5 Don Bosco Prep  (B. Acevedo) 06:13.99 6.9% 00:18.20 00:00:24.23
4th 2 Ridgewood  (A. Reyes) 06:19.11 8.4% 00:05.12 00:00:29.35

Race 15a: Boys Ltwt 4x  Flight @ 11:20 AM
1st 2 Conestoga  (H. Miller) 04:54.82
2nd 3 Haverford School  (E. Lee) 04:55.29 0.2% 00:00.47 00:00:00.47
3rd 5 Springside Chestnut Hill  (E. Eckert) 05:09.59 5.0% 00:14.30 00:00:14.77
4th 4 Concord  (J. Cabanela) 05:18.73 8.1% 00:09.14 00:00:23.91

Race 16a: Boys Ltwt 4+  Flight @ 11:25 AM
1st 3 Haverford School  (L. Etherington) 05:41.68
2nd 4 Seton Hall Prep  (T. Rauschenberger) 05:48.78 2.1% 00:07.10 00:00:07.10
3rd 2 Philadelphia City Rowing  (T. Falleti-Moore) 05:55.26 4.0% 00:06.48 00:00:13.58

5 Episcopal  (A. Lee) Scratch

Race 17a: Boys Ltwt 8+  Flight @ 11:30 AM
1st 3 La Salle  (J. Guza) 04:56.36
2nd 4 St. Augustine  (F. Gallagher) 05:33.80 12.6% 00:37.44 00:00:37.44

Race 18a: Boys 2nd 8+  Flight @ 11:35 AM
1st 3 DeMatha  (L. O'Connor) 04:58.30
2nd 5 Fairfield  (J. Stocknoff) 05:01.75 1.2% 00:03.45 00:00:03.45
3rd 2 Walter Johnson  (R. Hsu) 05:17.90 6.6% 00:16.15 00:00:19.60

4 St. Augustine  (J. Tortella) Scratch
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Race 19a: Boys Varsity 1x  Flight 1 @ 11:40 AM
1st 3 Haverford HS  (A. Weaver) 05:36.77
2nd 4 Red Lion  (I. Feldmann) 05:54.45 5.2% 00:17.68 00:00:17.68
3rd 5 Hackensack  (J. Colon-Dominguez) 06:23.45 13.9% 00:29.00 00:00:46.68
4th 2 Lower Merion  (P. Munroe) 06:35.37 17.4% 00:11.92 00:00:58.60

1 Conestoga  (S. Wang) Scratch

Race 19b: Boys Varsity 1x  Flight 2 @ 11:45 AM
1st 2 Don Bosco Prep  (A. Klar) 05:38.86
2nd 3 Haddon  (T. Smith) 05:51.06 3.6% 00:12.20 00:00:12.20
3rd 1 Upper Merion HS  (A. Chen) 06:04.11 7.5% 00:13.05 00:00:25.25
4th 4 Teaneck  (Q. Anderson) 06:27.66 14.4% 00:23.55 00:00:48.80

5 Springside Chestnut Hill  (H. Bode) Scratch

Race 19c: Boys Varsity 1x  Flight 3 @ 11:50 AM
1st 2 Ridgewood  (N. Harris) 05:38.71
2nd 4 Penn Charter  (J. Glomb) 05:46.99 2.4% 00:08.28 00:00:08.28
3rd 5 Doane  (X. Totin) 07:36.45 34.8% 01:49.46 00:01:57.74

3 Wyoming Seminary  (M. Salas-Warner) Scratch

Race 20a: Boys Varsity 2x  Flight 1 @ 11:55 AM
1st 2 Albemarle  (J. Lewis) 05:06.78
2nd 3 Germantown Friends  (A. Cusack) 05:21.23 4.7% 00:14.45 00:00:14.45
3rd 5 Malvern A  (G. Graham) 05:21.40 4.8% 00:00.17 00:00:14.62
4th 1 Lower Merion A  (G. Walls) 05:30.86 7.8% 00:09.46 00:00:24.08
5th 4 Penn Charter  (M. Clarke) 05:50.89 14.4% 00:20.03 00:00:44.11

Race 20b: Boys Varsity 2x  Flight 2 @ 12:00 PM
1st 1 Ridgewood  (T. Clark) 05:13.70
2nd 4 Haverford School  (J. Squillaro) 05:30.63 5.4% 00:16.93 00:00:16.93
3rd 5 St. Benedict's  (E. Kouame) 05:30.95 5.5% 00:00.32 00:00:17.25
4th 3 Lower Merion B  (N. Blankinship) 05:41.83 9.0% 00:10.88 00:00:28.13
5th 2 Devon Prep  (H. Shamlian) 05:58.06 14.1% 00:16.23 00:00:44.36

Race 20c: Boys Varsity 2x  Flight 3 @ 12:05 PM
1st 1 Malvern B  (W. Hicks) 05:18.98
2nd 4 Seton Hall Prep  (N. Tsavekou) 05:19.13 0.0% 00:00.15 00:00:00.15
3rd 3 Haddon  (A. Gattone) 06:05.31 14.5% 00:46.18 00:00:46.33
4th 2 Nutley  (P. Ziek) 06:07.96 15.4% 00:02.65 00:00:48.98
5th 5 Friends Select  (W. Matrai) 06:47.12 27.6% 00:39.16 00:01:28.14

Race 21a: Boys Varsity 2-  Flight @ 12:10 PM
1st 4 Holy Ghost Prep  (A. Marrero) 06:07.80
2nd 3 Radnor  (N. McCreary) 06:35.46 7.5% 00:27.66 00:00:27.66
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Race 22a: Boys Varsity 4+  Flight 1 @ 12:15 PM
1st 5 Unionville  (J. Develin) 05:16.10
2nd 4 Father Judge  (C. Solter) 05:17.41 0.4% 00:01.31 00:00:01.31
3rd 3 Haverford School  (Q. Bowers) 05:25.24 2.9% 00:07.83 00:00:09.14
4th 2 Archbishop Carroll  (R. Spellman) 05:25.27 2.9% 00:00.03 00:00:09.17

1 Hill School  (M. Rapp) Scratch

Race 22b: Boys Varsity 4+  Flight 2 @ 12:20 PM
1st 5 Don Bosco Prep B  (H. Finnegan) 05:33.87
2nd 3 Owen J Roberts  (J. Shea) 05:37.01 0.9% 00:03.14 00:00:03.14
3rd 2 Harriton A  (E. Ruderman) 05:48.50 4.4% 00:11.49 00:00:14.63
4th 1 Belleville  (J. McLaughlin) 06:10.12 10.9% 00:21.62 00:00:36.25
5th 4 Harriton B  (J. Cerniglia) 06:47.35 22.0% 00:37.23 00:01:13.48

Race 22c: Boys Varsity 4+  Flight 3 @ 12:25 PM
1st 2 Don Bosco Prep A  (C. Carroll) 05:26.71
2nd 5 Episcopal  (R. Sivakumar) 05:28.43 0.5% 00:01.72 00:00:01.72
3rd 4 Holy Ghost Prep  (E. Manna) 05:52.09 7.8% 00:23.66 00:00:25.38
4th 1 Charter School  (B. Lambiro) 05:56.28 9.1% 00:04.19 00:00:29.57
5th 3 Cedar Creek  (D. Krawiec) 06:07.15 12.4% 00:10.87 00:00:40.44

Race 23a: Boys Varsity 4x  Flight 1 @ 12:30 PM
1st 4 Conestoga  (R. McLaughlin) 04:52.01
2nd 3 Haddon  (L. Gerber) 04:55.26 1.1% 00:03.25 00:00:03.25
3rd 2 Haverford School  (J. Harrington) 04:57.16 1.8% 00:01.90 00:00:05.15
4th 1 Devon Prep  (R. Lewis) 05:03.31 3.9% 00:06.15 00:00:11.30
5th 5 Albemarle  (Z. DiCarlo) 05:07.26 5.2% 00:03.95 00:00:15.25
6th 6 Malvern  (H. Jones) 05:11.78 6.8% 00:04.52 00:00:19.77

Race 23b: Boys Varsity 4x  Flight 2 @ 12:35 PM
1st 3 Roman Catholic  (T. Coomes) 04:55.14
2nd 5 Ridgewood  (A. Jones) 04:59.73 1.6% 00:04.59 00:00:04.59
3rd 1 Charter School  (O. Thomas) 05:27.47 11.0% 00:27.74 00:00:32.33
4th 4 Concord  (L. Haas) 05:46.50 17.4% 00:19.03 00:00:51.36
5th 2 Seton Hall Prep  (J. O’Connor) 06:07.66 24.6% 00:21.16 00:01:12.52

Race 24a: Boys Varsity 8+  Flight 1 @ 12:40 PM
1st 3 La Salle  (S. Murphy) 04:25.68
2nd 2 Radnor  (K. Spadaro) 04:38.93 5.0% 00:13.25 00:00:13.25
3rd 1 DeMatha  (H. Lawrence) 04:41.52 6.0% 00:02.59 00:00:15.84
4th 5 Christian Brothers A  (H. Friend) 04:49.01 8.8% 00:07.49 00:00:23.33
5th 4 Philadelphia City Rowing  (R. Arendt) 05:07.93 15.9% 00:18.92 00:00:42.25
6th 6 Mainland  (T. Wimberg) 05:24.77 22.2% 00:16.84 00:00:59.09
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Race 24b: Boys Varsity 8+  Flight 2 @ 12:45 PM
1st 2 Christian Brothers A  (J. Keavey) 04:33.58
2nd 1 Fairfield  (A. Musilli) 04:37.80 1.5% 00:04.22 00:00:04.22
3rd 3 Egg Harbor  (J. Garoh) 04:39.53 2.2% 00:01.73 00:00:05.95
4th 4 Walter Johnson  (R. Streaker) 04:41.94 3.1% 00:02.41 00:00:08.36
5th 5 St. Augustine  (M. Barberio) 04:48.12 5.3% 00:06.18 00:00:14.54

Race 25a: Girls Gig/Novice 1x  Flight @ 01:35 PM
1st 3 Academy of Greatness  (M. Ali) 06:59.75
2nd 1 Friends Select  (N. Colgan) 07:33.79 8.1% 00:34.04 00:00:34.04
3rd 2 Agnes Irwin  (g. meyerle) 07:54.86 13.1% 00:21.07 00:00:55.11
4th 4 Immaculate Conception  (I. Quirola) 08:10.49 16.9% 00:15.63 00:01:10.74
5th 5 Conestoga  (N. Ray) 08:41.91 24.3% 00:31.42 00:01:42.16

Race 26a: Girls Freshman/Novice 2x  Flight @ 01:40 PM
1st 4 Teaneck  (O. Bardales) 07:00.73
2nd 3 Agnes Irwin  (s. kang) 07:23.37 5.4% 00:22.64 00:00:22.64
3rd 5 Owen J Roberts A  (P. Zebley) 08:00.95 14.3% 00:37.58 00:01:00.22

1 Owen J Roberts A  (F. Riley) Scratch
2 Wyoming Seminary  (M. Burry) Scratch

Race 27a: Girls Novice 4+  Flight @ 01:45 PM
1st 5 Walter Johnson  (C. Barnett) 06:18.14
2nd 3 Absegami  (A. Macchione) 06:28.72 2.8% 00:10.58 00:00:10.58
3rd 2 Unionville  (M. Ritz) 06:57.09 10.3% 00:28.37 00:00:38.95
4th 1 Mount Saint Joseph  (M. Kelly) 07:06.54 12.8% 00:09.45 00:00:48.40
5th 4 Eustace  (F. Lorimor) 07:31.39 19.4% 00:24.85 00:01:13.25
6th 6 Doane  (A. Rinaldi) 07:43.88 22.7% 00:12.49 00:01:25.74

Race 28a: Girls Freshman 4+  Flight @ 01:50 PM
1st 2 Villa Joseph Marie  (K. Phillips) 06:27.39
2nd 3 Merion Mercy  (A. Gedgard) 06:45.43 4.7% 00:18.04 00:00:18.04
3rd 4 Philadelphia City Rowing  (S. Vertlieb) 06:58.71 8.1% 00:13.28 00:00:31.32

Race 29a: Girls Novice 8+  Flight 1 @ 01:55 PM
1st 4 Nutley  (M. Kolakowski) 06:22.09
2nd 2 Radnor Girls  (E. Martin) 06:26.00 1.0% 00:03.91 00:00:03.91
3rd 6 Vineland  (D. Fiester) 06:32.65 2.8% 00:06.65 00:00:10.56
4th 5 Charter School  (K. Barber) 06:34.60 3.3% 00:01.95 00:00:12.51
5th 1 Atlantic City A  (M. Ahmed) 06:50.11 7.3% 00:15.51 00:00:28.02
6th 3 Merion Mercy  (s. sanders) 06:57.07 9.2% 00:06.96 00:00:34.98

Race 29b: Girls Novice 8+  Flight 2 @ 02:00 PM
1st 5 Mount Saint Joseph  (S. Bradfield) 05:46.84
2nd 1 Villa Maria  (E. Kalisperis) 05:51.56 1.4% 00:04.72 00:00:04.72
3rd 3 Walter Johnson  (M. Burroughs) 06:22.95 10.4% 00:31.39 00:00:36.11
4th 4 Cedar Creek  (O. Angelini) 06:40.77 15.5% 00:17.82 00:00:53.93
5th 2 Mainland  (G. Dougherty) 06:53.64 19.3% 00:12.87 00:01:06.80
6th 6 Atlantic City A  (C. Sanchez) 07:07.32 23.2% 00:13.68 00:01:20.48
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Race 29b: Girls Novice 8+  Flight 2 @ 02:00 PM

Race 30a: Girls Novice 4x  Flight @ 02:05 PM
1st 2 Springside Chestnut Hill  (E. Ballantin) 06:22.92
2nd 3 Conestoga  (N. Mault) 06:45.98 6.0% 00:23.06 00:00:23.06
3rd 4 Sacred Heart  (M. Stanley) 07:15.38 13.7% 00:29.40 00:00:52.46

Race 31a: Girls Freshman 4x  Flight @ 02:10 PM
1st 3 Springside Chestnut Hill  (C. Trayes) 05:54.01
2nd 4 Agnes Irwin  (L. Howard) 06:08.76 4.2% 00:14.75 00:00:14.75

Race 32a: Girls Freshman 8+  Flight @ 02:15 PM
1st 4 Mount Saint Joseph  (M. Ianieri) 05:36.14
2nd 3 Montclair  (O. Pearce) 05:40.75 1.4% 00:04.61 00:00:04.61
3rd 2 Lower Merion  (A. Cahill) 05:48.68 3.7% 00:07.93 00:00:12.54
4th 1 Gwynedd Mercy  (M. Flaherty) 05:49.86 4.1% 00:01.18 00:00:13.72
5th 5 Mainland  (K. Fisher) 06:38.74 18.6% 00:48.88 00:01:02.60

Race 33a: Girls JV 1x  Flight 1 @ 02:20 PM
1st 3 Sacred Heart  (S. Fernandez) 06:51.33
2nd 2 Kent Place  (M. Santiago) 06:53.07 0.4% 00:01.74 00:00:01.74
3rd 4 Springside Chestnut Hill  (N. Stockman) 07:24.91 8.2% 00:31.84 00:00:33.58

5 Great Valley  (M. Biondi) Scratch

Race 33b: Girls JV 1x  Flight 2 @ 02:25 PM
1st 2 Conestoga  (J. Connors) 06:31.83
2nd 4 Episcopal  (E. Moran) 06:53.62 5.6% 00:21.79 00:00:21.79
3rd 3 Germantown Friends  (E. Cropf) 06:59.59 7.1% 00:05.97 00:00:27.76
4th 5 Ridgewood  (J. Smith) 07:06.58 8.9% 00:06.99 00:00:34.75

Race 34a: Girls JV 2x  Flight 1 @ 02:30 PM
1st 3 Albemarle  (A. Murphy) 06:12.68
2nd 4 Germantown Friends  (L. Yannella) 06:12.90 0.1% 00:00.22 00:00:00.22
3rd 5 Penn Charter A  (C. Lewis) 06:24.69 3.2% 00:11.79 00:00:12.01
4th 2 Sacred Heart  (L. Corrielus) 06:57.15 11.9% 00:32.46 00:00:44.47

Race 34b: Girls JV 2x  Flight 2 @ 02:35 PM
1st 4 Springside Chestnut Hill  (E. Ludwikowski) 05:56.26
2nd 3 Conestoga  (A. Day) 06:17.34 5.9% 00:21.08 00:00:21.08
3rd 2 Penn Charter B  (Z. Page) 06:30.18 9.5% 00:12.84 00:00:33.92

5 Friends Select  (a. aa) Scratch

Race 35a: Girls JV 4+  Flight 1 @ 02:40 PM
1st 3 Lower Merion A  (G. Oberdiek) 05:47.91
2nd 4 Episcopal  (G. Rall) 06:04.29 4.7% 00:16.38 00:00:16.38
3rd 2 Villa Joseph Marie  (K. Taylor) 06:10.34 6.4% 00:06.05 00:00:22.43
4th 5 Walter Johnson A  (R. Anderson) 06:22.70 10.0% 00:12.36 00:00:34.79
5th 1 Nutley  (Y. Soho) 06:29.19 11.9% 00:06.49 00:00:41.28
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Race 35b: Girls JV 4+  Flight 2 @ 02:45 PM
1st 3 Mainland  (M. Carday) 06:16.53
2nd 4 Lower Merion C  (C. Edwards) 06:24.66 2.2% 00:08.13 00:00:08.13
3rd 2 Cedar Creek  (C. Phy) 06:36.85 5.4% 00:12.19 00:00:20.32
4th 1 Belleville  (N. Chavez) 06:56.44 10.6% 00:19.59 00:00:39.91
5th 5 OLMA  (S. Wojtkowiak) 08:45.95 39.7% 01:49.51 00:02:29.42

Race 35c: Girls JV 4+  Flight 3 @ 02:50 PM
1st 1 Walter Johnson B  (U. Brueggeman) 06:22.61
2nd 3 Lower Merion B  (A. Reece) 06:27.89 1.4% 00:05.28 00:00:05.28
3rd 2 Villa Maria  (A. Meyers) 06:38.97 4.3% 00:11.08 00:00:16.36
4th 5 Charter School  (J. Augusthy) 06:52.92 7.9% 00:13.95 00:00:30.31
5th 4 Vineland  (H. Coit) 07:41.35 20.6% 00:48.43 00:01:18.74

Race 36a: Girls JV 4x  Flight 1 @ 02:55 PM
1st 2 Conestoga  (G. Marvin) 05:33.78
2nd 3 Germantown Friends A  (C. Appleberry) 05:39.14 1.6% 00:05.36 00:00:05.36
3rd 4 Agnes Irwin  (Z. Eberlin) 05:52.88 5.7% 00:13.74 00:00:19.10
4th 6 Springside Chestnut Hill  (O. Hayes) 06:01.88 8.4% 00:09.00 00:00:28.10
5th 5 Haddon  (C. Hollingsworth) 06:26.85 15.9% 00:24.97 00:00:53.07
6th 1 Penn Charter  (A. Sweeney) 07:32.19 35.5% 01:05.34 00:01:58.41

Race 36b: Girls JV 4x  Flight 2 @ 03:00 PM
1st 2 Baldwin  (M. Horwitz) 06:00.08
2nd 5 Owen J Roberts  (M. Vallino) 06:01.22 0.3% 00:01.14 00:00:01.14
3rd 1 Upper Merion HS  (E. Myers) 06:01.55 0.4% 00:00.33 00:00:01.47
4th 3 Germantown Friends B  (A. Okewole) 06:03.36 0.9% 00:01.81 00:00:03.28
5th 4 Great Valley  (M. Moore) 06:43.20 12.0% 00:39.84 00:00:43.12

Race 37a: Girls JV 8+  Flight 1 @ 03:05 PM
1st 2 Unionville  (K. Walton) 05:33.35
2nd 4 Holy Spirit  (J. Gorka) 05:38.94 1.7% 00:05.59 00:00:05.59
3rd 3 Haddonfield Crew  (L. Wolschina) 05:45.84 3.7% 00:06.90 00:00:12.49
4th 5 Nutley  (i. torres) 05:59.90 8.0% 00:14.06 00:00:26.55
5th 1 Notre Dame  (A. Ovchar) 06:11.01 11.3% 00:11.11 00:00:37.66

Race 37b: Girls JV 8+  Flight 2 @ 03:10 PM
1st 5 Mount Saint Joseph  (M. Chipman) 05:15.88
2nd 1 Gwynedd Mercy  (M. Henkels) 05:32.27 5.2% 00:16.39 00:00:16.39
3rd 2 Merion Mercy  (E. McLaughlin) 05:45.02 9.2% 00:12.75 00:00:29.14
4th 4 Mainland  (M. Werber) 05:46.67 9.7% 00:01.65 00:00:30.79
5th 3 Radnor Girls  (K. Spykerman) 05:48.58 10.4% 00:01.91 00:00:32.70

6 Hill School  (H. Mason) Scratch

Philadelphia Scholastic Rowing Association
Hosting Organization Web Site

Page 10 of  13 Printed: 2023-Apr-06 09:31 AM
Created using Regatta Workbench

http://www.phillyflicks.com
http://regattaworkbench.com/


Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 38a: Girls Ltwt 2x  Flight 1 @ 03:15 PM
1st 3 Agnes Irwin  (I. Ng) 05:50.72
2nd 1 Montclair  (I. Gladstone) 06:14.99 6.9% 00:24.27 00:00:24.27
3rd 4 Baldwin  (H. Hoffman) 06:15.49 7.1% 00:00.50 00:00:24.77
4th 5 Sacred Heart  (l. rice) 06:24.29 9.6% 00:08.80 00:00:33.57
5th 2 Lower Merion  (R. Sbar) 06:29.99 11.2% 00:05.70 00:00:39.27

Race 38b: Girls Ltwt 2x  Flight 2 @ 03:20 PM
1st 4 Ridgewood  (A. Friedrich) 06:19.47
2nd 2 Germantown Friends  (S. Levy) 06:24.17 1.2% 00:04.70 00:00:04.70
3rd 5 Conestoga  (M. Przybylowski) 06:39.62 5.3% 00:15.45 00:00:20.15
4th 1 Holy Spirit  (J. Petruzzi) 08:45.67 38.5% 02:06.05 00:02:26.20
5th 3 Mainland  (M. Lind) 09:12.69 45.6% 00:27.02 00:02:53.22

Race 39a: Girls Ltwt 4+  Flight @ 03:25 PM
1st 3 Holy Spirit  (C. Spina) 05:58.75
2nd 4 Absegami  (A. Reed) 06:09.61 3.0% 00:10.86 00:00:10.86
3rd 2 Vineland  (I. Saltar) 06:37.04 10.7% 00:27.43 00:00:38.29

Race 42a: Girls 2nd 8+  Flight @ 03:30 PM
1st 2 Mount Saint Joseph  (G. Basiura) 05:27.53
2nd 3 Radnor Girls  (E. Johnstone) 05:33.90 1.9% 00:06.37 00:00:06.37
3rd 4 Atlantic City  (A. Tran) 05:37.87 3.2% 00:03.97 00:00:10.34

Race 43a: Girls Varsity 1x  Flight 1 @ 03:35 PM
1st 3 Conestoga  (W. Jacovini) 06:28.67
2nd 4 Albemarle  (E. Williams) 06:44.23 4.0% 00:15.56 00:00:15.56
3rd 6 Haddon  (G. McHugh) 06:47.55 4.9% 00:03.32 00:00:18.88
4th 2 Teaneck  (S. Prestifilippo) 06:54.20 6.6% 00:06.65 00:00:25.53

1 Padua  (E. Palmer) Scratch
5 Saddle River  (J. Carter) Scratch

Race 43b: Girls Varsity 1x  Flight 2 @ 03:40 PM
1st 2 Baldwin  (A. Johnson) 06:04.10
2nd 1 Sparta  (E. Enriquez) 06:11.92 2.1% 00:07.82 00:00:07.82
3rd 3 Haddonfield HS  (A. Seiger) 06:15.40 3.1% 00:03.48 00:00:11.30
4th 4 Great Valley  (K. Sanderell) 07:02.02 15.9% 00:46.62 00:00:57.92
5th 5 Upper Merion HS  (V. Leung) 07:27.00 22.8% 00:24.98 00:01:22.90

6 Friends Select  (C. Liao) Scratch

Race 44a: Girls Varsity 2x  Flight 1 @ 03:45 PM
1st 2 Albemarle  (E. Jackson) 05:58.48
2nd 4 Lower Merion  (M. Reardon) 06:17.44 5.3% 00:18.96 00:00:18.96
3rd 3 Baldwin A  (I. Thompson) 06:22.29 6.6% 00:04.85 00:00:23.81
4th 1 Tenafly  (S. Fuentecilla) 06:32.62 9.5% 00:10.33 00:00:34.14
5th 5 Haddon  (J. Weber) 06:51.94 14.9% 00:19.32 00:00:53.46
6th 6 Baldwin B  (M. Gormley) 07:11.71 20.4% 00:19.77 00:01:13.23
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Race 44b: Girls Varsity 2x  Flight 2 @ 03:50 PM
1st 3 Ridgewood A  (E. Mohanram) 05:56.86
2nd 5 Ridgewood B  (S. Kliesch) 06:00.17 0.9% 00:03.31 00:00:03.31
3rd 2 Belleville  (L. Teutonico) 06:17.77 5.9% 00:17.60 00:00:20.91
4th 1 Ridgewood C  (A. HARRINGTON) 06:23.03 7.3% 00:05.26 00:00:26.17
5th 4 Wyoming Seminary  (O. Sekel) 06:47.70 14.2% 00:24.67 00:00:50.84

6 Conestoga  (A. Day) Scratch

Race 46a: Girls Varsity 4+  Flight 1 @ 03:55 PM
1st 3 Villa Maria  (J. Holdsworth) 05:36.72
2nd 2 Notre Dame A  (M. Davis) 05:41.17 1.3% 00:04.45 00:00:04.45
3rd 5 Unionville B  (M. Liu) 05:45.04 2.5% 00:03.87 00:00:08.32
4th 4 Unionville A  (A. Bucci) 05:51.88 4.5% 00:06.84 00:00:15.16
5th 1 Nutley  (A. Timchak) 06:04.74 8.3% 00:12.86 00:00:28.02
6th 6 Harriton A  (E. Siciliano) 06:26.19 14.7% 00:21.45 00:00:49.47

Race 46b: Girls Varsity 4+  Flight 2 @ 04:00 PM
1st 4 Walter Johnson  (C. Regan) 06:10.23
2nd 1 Archbishop Carroll  (C. Pendleton) 06:13.76 1.0% 00:03.53 00:00:03.53
3rd 3 Charter School  (N. Hutton) 06:24.42 3.8% 00:10.66 00:00:14.19
4th 5 Vineland  (S. Soracco) 06:27.51 4.7% 00:03.09 00:00:17.28
5th 2 Harriton B  (E. Parr) 06:31.76 5.8% 00:04.25 00:00:21.53

6 Hill School  (P. Barnhart) Scratch

Race 46c: Girls Varsity 4+  Flight 3 @ 04:05 PM
1st 2 Montclair  (E. Loscalzo) 05:38.26
2nd 5 Merion Mercy  (C. Gregitis) 05:56.45 5.4% 00:18.19 00:00:18.19
3rd 6 Gwynedd Mercy  (A. Murray) 06:12.56 10.1% 00:16.11 00:00:34.30
4th 1 Notre Dame B  (S. Russo) 06:17.72 11.7% 00:05.16 00:00:39.46
5th 4 Doane  (M. Petroske) 06:27.88 14.7% 00:10.16 00:00:49.62
6th 3 OLMA  (R. Mahon) 06:51.89 21.8% 00:24.01 00:01:13.63

Race 47a: Girls Varsity 4x  Flight 1 @ 04:10 PM
1st 4 Agnes Irwin  (E. Cacciavillani) 04:59.63
2nd 3 Conestoga  (L. Day) 05:03.90 1.4% 00:04.27 00:00:04.27
3rd 2 Haddon  (B. Bazulis) 05:14.95 5.1% 00:11.05 00:00:15.32
4th 1 Penn Charter  (E. Choate) 05:18.66 6.4% 00:03.71 00:00:19.03
5th 5 Springside Chestnut Hill  (R. Percy) 05:21.56 7.3% 00:02.90 00:00:21.93

Race 47b: Girls Varsity 4x  Flight 2 @ 04:15 PM
1st 2 Episcopal  (G. Murphy) 05:32.69
2nd 4 Philadelphia City Rowing  (A. Weisz) 06:04.48 9.6% 00:31.79 00:00:31.79
3rd 5 Lower Merion  (L. Kelz) 06:09.69 11.1% 00:05.21 00:00:37.00
4th 3 Concord  (H. Halvorsen) 06:13.51 12.3% 00:03.82 00:00:40.82
5th 1 Atlantic City  (Y. Rios) 06:31.37 17.6% 00:17.86 00:00:58.68
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Race 48a: Girls Varsity 8+  Flight 1 @ 04:20 PM
1st 3 Mount Saint Joseph A  (V. Ksiazek) 05:01.49
2nd 5 Holy Spirit  (C. Cooke) 05:08.51 2.3% 00:07.02 00:00:07.02
3rd 4 Merion Mercy  (D. Grimes) 05:10.42 3.0% 00:01.91 00:00:08.93
4th 1 Radnor Girls  (Z. Taylor) 05:13.19 3.9% 00:02.77 00:00:11.70
5th 2 Mount Saint Joseph B  (A. Ledwith) 05:13.63 4.0% 00:00.44 00:00:12.14
6th 6 Archbishop Carroll  (A. Frank) 06:11.62 23.3% 00:57.99 00:01:10.13

Race 48b: Girls Varsity 8+  Flight 2 @ 04:25 PM
1st 1 Mainland  (G. Molosso) 05:15.53
2nd 3 Haddonfield Crew  (C. Berman) 05:23.77 2.6% 00:08.24 00:00:08.24
3rd 5 Atlantic City  (G. Gaskill) 05:24.08 2.7% 00:00.31 00:00:08.55
4th 2 Villa Joseph Marie  (M. Mehler) 05:25.61 3.2% 00:01.53 00:00:10.08
5th 6 Gwynedd Mercy  (T. Naldzin) 05:28.06 4.0% 00:02.45 00:00:12.53
6th 4 Cedar Creek  (B. Blisard) 05:52.94 11.9% 00:24.88 00:00:37.41
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